

**EXPLANATORY NOTES**  
**EDUCATION (SCOTLAND) ACT 2016**

**2016 asp 08**

ISBN 978-0-10-590296-6

---

**CORRECTION**

Page 1, in the Introduction: the existing paragraph 1, beginning “As required under...”, should be deleted;

Page 1, in the Introduction: the existing paragraphs 2 and 3 should be re-numbered as paragraphs 1 and 2 respectively; and

Page 1, in the Introduction: in the re-numbered paragraph 1, beginning “These Explanatory Notes have been prepared...”, line two: “...reader of the Act...” should read “...reader of the Education (Scotland) Act 2016 (“the Act”)...”.

*May 2016*

PRINTED IN THE UNITED KINGDOM BY THE STATIONERY OFFICE LIMITED  
under the authority and superintendence of Carol Tullo, the Queen’s Printer for Scotland